Resolution approving contract with the La Crosse Tribune as the official newspaper for the City's council proceedings and legal notices.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse advertised for bids pursuant to sec. 985.06, Wis. Stats., for the contract as the official newspaper for the City's council proceedings and legal notices; and

WHEREAS, the sole bid received was from The La Crosse Tribune; and

WHEREAS, the bid received from The La Crosse Tribune contained the following rates:

| 8 | Bid 8/1/19- 7/31/20 | Current Rates | State Certified Rates |
|---|------------------------|------------------|--------------------------|
| 1st insertion (typesetting, formatting proofreading, and publication) | ng, .9520 | .9880 | .9520 |
| Additional insertions | .7520 | .7804 | .7520 |

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the bid of The La Crosse Tribune as the official newspaper of the City of La Crosse shall be accepted as submitted in its bid.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is authorized to execute any and all documents to effectuate the same.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 13, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin